

BellSouth Interconnection Services

675 West Peachtree Street Atlanta, Georgia 30375

Carrier Notification SN91082958

Date: March 27, 2002

To: Competitive Local Exchange Carriers (CLEC)

Subject: CLECs - Announcement of Update to the BellSouth Line Sharing Loop Modification

CLEC Information Package

This is to advise that an update will be made to the BellSouth Line Sharing Loop Modification CLEC Information Package and Service Inquiry (SI) form on April 5, 2002.

The Line Sharing Loop Modification CLEC Information Package will be updated to include the following option:

The SI form for loop modification will include a pair change option for the Data/Competitive Local Exchange Carrier (D/CLEC).

The updated Line Sharing Loop Modification CLEC Information Package may be reviewed on April 5, 2002, at the BellSouth Interconnection Services' Web site located at the following address:

http://www.interconnection.bellsouth.com/products/index.html

If you have any questions, please contact your BellSouth Local Support Manager.

Sincerely,

ORIGINAL SIGNED BY JIM BRINKLEY

Jim Brinkley – Senior Director BellSouth Interconnection Services